
You may have heard in the media 
that bargaining dates have been 
set for Nov. 28, Dec. 4, 5 and 17. 
Your negotiating team would like to 
clarify that these dates are only on 
hold with the mediator following the 
Labour Relation Board’s directive. 

They are optional meeting dates 
and will only proceed if AUPE, AHS 
and the mediator agree they are 
necessary. 
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ALBERTA HEALTH SERVICES, RECOVERY ALBERTA, PRIMARY 
CARE ALBERTA, ASSISTED LIVING ALBERTA, AND ALLAN GRAY – 
NURSING CARE
LOCALS 041, 043, 044, 045, AND 046
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AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM –  
AHS NURSING CARE 
Local 041
Christine Vavrik
rvavrik@shaw.ca
Catherine Sivasankar (alt)
accb@shaw.ca
Local 043
Sandy Miller
smiller98@msn.com
Jennifer Power (alt)
cherrigarcia24@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Marg Miller
marg.miller@hotmail.ca
Jesse Philp (alt) 
jreimerlpn@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton
ndburton@hotmail.com
Angela Smyth (alt)
angelscare.as@gmail.com
Local 046
Marty Roy
bargaininglocal46@gmail.com
Heather Stewart (alt)
stewart.h@live.ca

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF
Kate Robinson Lead Negotiator
k.robinson@aupe.org 
Chris Dickson Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

In the event we take job action, we 
would expect that the parties would 
meet as early as Nov. 28 to work on 
a deal.

We have tentatively agreed to meet 
this weekend if the employers have 
an improved offer for us to consider.  

It remains our goal to reach a 
collective agreement, and we look 
forward to receiving that offer.
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